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Project Name Phone Address City Postal Contact Name Email Type

474 Hargrave Corp 204-943-3437 100-474 Hargrave St Winnipeg R3A 0X5 A. Dela Cruz 474hargravecorp@gmail.com 55+

Anicinabe Housing Corporation
204-638-8927 217 Main Street S. Dauphin

R7N 1K5 propertymanager_ahc@wcgwave.

ca

119*

Arms of the Cross Housing, Inc. 204-774-6664 555 Burnell St Winnipeg R3G 2A7 Heidi Gerrard heidifinland2017@gmail.com Family

Astra Non-profit Housing Corp. 204-889-4469 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management
donna@lifelease.ca 55+

Bethania Housing and Projects 204-654-5071 1045 Concordia Ave Winnipeg R2K 3S7 Chris Tuk christopher.tuk@bethania.ca 55+

Beausejour Lions Lodge 204.266.1048 21-418 First St N Beausejour R0E 0C0 Cheryl Splett dcsplett@gmail.com 55+

Brandon Friendship Centre 204-727-1407 836 Lorne Ave Brandon R7A 0T8 Gail Cullen bfcinc@mts.net 55+

Buhler Active Living Centre 204-331-4646 101 650 South Railway,  

Ave

Winkler  R6W 0L6 Ryan Hildebrand ryan@balc.ca Family

Canadian Mental Health 

Association Swan Valley Branch

204-734-2734 

ext.1

524 Main Street, P.O. Box 

1593

Swan River R0L 1Z0 James Wigley james.wigley@cmhaswanvalley.ca 55+

Canadian Mental Health 

Association Thompson
204-677-6052 43 Fox Bay Thompson R8N 1E9 Darren Fulford housing@cmhathompson.ca Family

Carpathia Housing Co-op 204.489.0292 7-394 Carpathia Road Winnipeg R3N 1Y4 Maria Fernandes manager@carpathiahousing.coop Single

Carriage House North 204-792-7044 100-535 Leila Ave Winnipeg R2V 3N5 Pete Sanderson petesanderson@gmail.com 55+

Central Station Community Centre 204-325-0257 Box 736 Winkler R6W 4A8 Anita Wiebe director@winklercentralstation

.ca

Family

Chalet Malouin 204-347-5753 Box 1010, 14 rue St 

Hilaire

St Malo R0A 1T0 Sheryl St. Hilaire  chaletmalouin@mymts.net Family

Charleswood Legion Non-Profit 

Housing Inc.

204-982-2008 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R3R 3T6 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca 55+

Chesterfield Housing 204-504-6096 B11-30 Chesterfield Ave Winnipeg R2M 1T6 Rodger Salm

chesterfieldhousing@shaw.ca 55+

Colorado Inc 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management 56*

Columbus Courts Inc 204-489-5161 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R3P 0S1 Murdoch 

Management

columbus@mts.net Lifelease

Concordia Wellness Projects Inc. 204-663-6058 100 - 1125 Molson Street Winnipeg R2K 0A7 Darren Klassen dklassen@concordiavillage.ca 55+

Dakota Ojibway Tribal Council 

Housing Authority (DOTC)

204-988-5380 Suite 130-200 Alpine Way Headingly R4H 0B7 Georgina Brass dotchaimgr@dotc.mb.ca 55+

Dial-a-Life Housing 100-130 Watson St Winnipeg R2P 1Y4 42**
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Donwood Manor 204-668-4410 171 Donwood Dr Winnipeg R2G 0V9 Carlyle Paetkau cpaetkau@donwoodmanor.org Family

Dufferin Villa (Portage la Prairie 

Assisted Living Corporation)

204-903-5207 1125 Dufferin Ave E Portage la 

Prairie

R1N 4C5 Adrienne Matthews-

McCulley

manager@dufferinvilla.ca 55+

East Park Lodge Inc 204-222-3251 720 Kildare Ave E Winnipeg R2C 4P2 Abednigo 

Mandalupa Jr.
amandalupa@parkmanor.ca

Eden Health Care Service 204-292-3363 Box 129-309 Main St Winkler R6W 4A4 Taryn Rampling housing@edenhealthcare.ca   Family

Elbert Chartrand Friendship 

Centre Housing Corporation

204-734-9970 PO Box 2020

1328 Main Street 

Swan River R0L 1Z0 55+

Flin Flon Aboriginal Friendship 

Centre Inc.

204.687.8854 57 Church Street Flin Flon R8A 1K8 Shelly Craig exec_dir@mymts.net 55+

Fred Douglas Place Inc.

204-982-0330

333 Vaughn St Winnipeg R3B 3J9

Donna Wilson dwilson@freddouglasplace.com Single

Fred Douglas Society Inc. 204-586-8541 1275 Burrows Ave Winnipeg R2X 0B8 Greg Reid greid@freddouglas.ca Family

Friends Housing Inc. 204-982-2014 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca Single

Gardens on Tenth 204-324-8945 Box 900 Altona R0G 0B0 Lisa Smiley lisa@gardensontenth.ca Lifelease

Gateway Manor 204-886-2298 PO Box 144 169 Beach Rd Teulon R0C 3B0 Cindy Ferreira manorinc@mts.net Other

Greendale Estate 204-952-8377 Box 1249 / 231 Park 

Street

Grunthal R0A 0R0 Dave Claringbould 231greendale@gmail.com 55+

Hamilton House 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management 55+

Indigenous Women's Healing Centre204-989-8240 105 Aikins Street Winnipeg R2W 4E6 Annetta Armstrong a.armstrong@iwhc.ca

Home First Winnipeg 204-894-5250 390 Ross Ave Winnipeg R3A 0M8 Jill Hisco jhisco@homefirstwinnipeg.ca 55+

IRCOM 204-943-8765 95 Ellen St Winnipeg R3A 1S8 Shereen Denetto shereend@ircom.ca Women

Kanata Housing Corporation 204-338-6261 202-2055 McPhillips Winnipeg R2V 3C6 Gord Meiklejohn kanata@mymts.net Single

KeKiNan Centre Inc. 204-952-2858 c/o Five Stones Inc. 528 

Sargent Ave.

Winnipeg R3B 1W2 Stephanie Unger stephanie@fivestonesinc.ca Family

Kildonan Horizons 204-669-0754 101-505 Munroe Ave Winnipeg R2K 3Z2 Jembrandt Junio khorizon@mymts.net Family

Kinew Housing Inc 204-956-5093 394 McGregor St Winnipeg R2W 4X5 Bev Ekosky bekosky.kinew@mymts.net 55+

Knights of St Josaphat Inc 204-586-4346 114 McGregor St Winnipeg R2W 5J7 George Ehr selovila@mymts.net 55+

Living Gospel Church Family Place c/o Brydges Property 

Management; 1271 

Sargent Ave #2

Winnipeg R3E 0G3 Brydges 

Management

Family
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M.A.P.S. Housing Co-op Ltd. 204-982-2000 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca 55+

Manitoba Interfaith Immigration 

Council

204-285-3385 521 Bannatyne Ave Winnipeg R3A 0E4 Marchris Gladys marchrisg@miic.ca Family

Manitoba Housing 204.945.8290 600-352 Donald St Winnipeg R3B 2H8 Pablito Agasino www.gov.mb.ca/housing/ Coop

Manitoba Metis Federation 204.586.8474 150 Henry Ave Winnipeg R3B 0J7 Kerri Scott kerri.scott@mmf.mb.ca Family

McClure Place Inc c/o Brydges Property 

Management; 1271 

Sargent Ave #2

Winnipeg R3E 0G3 Brydges 

Management

Meadows Garden Housing Coop 204-694-4024 B01-2 Old 

Commonwealth Path

Winnipeg R2R 2K5 Pete Sanderson Family & 

single

Melita Area & Elderly Persons 

Housing (Melita Lodge)

204.522.3493 198 Townsend Dr Melita R0M 1L0 Amber Handrahan maeph@mymts.net 55+

Menno Home for the Aged 204-434-6496 

ext.3

Box 280/235 Park Street Grunthal R0A 0R0 Dave Claringbould dclaringbould@southernhealth

.ca

Coop

Mennonite Seniors Housing 

Network (MSHN)

204.284.3762 100-445 Stafford St Winnipeg R3M 3V9 Joanne Schmidt jschmidt@bethlplace.ca 55+

Merchants Corner 204.801.7174 541 Selkirk Ave Winnipeg R2W 2M8 Jonah Pearce jonah@merchantscornerinc.ca 55+

Morris Manor Ltd. 204.746.5394 Box 897 Morris R0G 1K0 Ralph Groening morrismanor208@gmail.com Family  

Mountain View Villa Inc. 204.638.4172 116-375 Whitmore Ave. E Dauphin R7N 1E8 Shannon Rempel info@mvvilla.ca

New Life Ministries 204-952-2858 c/o Five Stones Inc.; 528 

Sargent Ave

Winnipeg R3B 1W2 Five Stones 

Management

home@fivestonesinc.ca 55+

North End Housing Project 204-415-6916 P.O. Box 3987 STN B Winnipeg R2W 5H9 Mark Fleming general@nehp.ca 55+

Oakbank-Springfield Kinsmen 

Seniors Complex Inc

204-444-3132 200-622 Main St Oakbank R5N 0P6 Clare Reimer info@springfieldseniors.ca Coop

Old Grace Housing Cooperative Box 100 200 Arlington 

Ave.

Winnipeg R3G 0W6  oldgracehousingcoop@gmail.com 55+

Parkland Mental Health Housing 

Inc.

431.363.0392 PO Box 476 Swan River R0L 1Z0 Brent Rausch parklandmentalhealthhousinginc

@gmail.com

55+

Payuk Inter-Tribal Co-op Ltd. 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management Family

Pembina Woods Housing Co-op 204-831-9960 106-2149 Pembina Hwy. Winnipeg R3T 5S9 Laurence 

Management Group

www.lmgproperties.com Lifelease
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Pilot Mound Housing Corp 204-825-2301 21-517 Norquay St Pilot Mound R0G 1P0 Rhonda Burns pmhousingcorp@gmail.com 55+

Portage Aboriginal Housing Inc 204-239-6333 20-3rd St NE Portage la 

Prairie

R1N 1N4 Lisa Orchard l_orchard@ptgfc.org Family

Riverbend Plaza 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management Family

Riverton Bifrost Holdings Inc 204-378-2937 Box 448 Riverton R0C 2R0 Daphne Grier rbh.inc@outlook.com Family 

Single & 

55+Roblin Residence Housing 

Authority

204-937-2345 Box 1364, Roblin, MB Roblin R0L 1P0 Tracy Dube roblinresidences@gmail.com Single

Sagemace Housing 204-524-2507 102 Pth 20 N Camperville R0L 0J0 Melissa Smela melissa@sagemacehousing.co

m

55+

SAM (Management), SAM 

(Properties) and SAM (Holdings)

204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 Coop

Sara Riel Foundation 204-237-9264 102-66 Moore Winnipeg R2M 2C4 Tara Snider tsnider@sarariel.ca Family

Selkirk Lions Centre Inc. 204-482-3949 110-320 Christie Ave Selkirk R1A 2L6 Debbie Hardisty slionscenter@gmail.com 55+

Seven Oaks Village Housing 

Authority

204-694-4497 474 Mandalay Drive Winnipeg R2P 2C6 Laurence 

Management Group

Coop

Shalom Gardens Housing Coop 204.294.8603 360 Wilton St. Winnipeg R3M 3X6 Joan Skeene joan77@mymts.net 55+

Siloam Mission 204.956.4344 300 Princess St Winnipeg R3B 1M3 Laiza Pacheco laiza.pacheco@siloam.ca Coop

Sioux Valley Housing Authority 204.922.0118 Box 21112 Brandon R7B 3W8 Serena Tacan serena.tacan@svdngovernance

.com

Coop

SOKOL Manor Inc 204.725.0629 30-13 Street North Brandon R7A 6T1 Danielle Kelly www.sokolseniorshousing.ca 55+

South Osborne Housing Co-op c/o Brydges Property 

Management; 1271 

Sargent Ave #2

Winnipeg R3E 0G3 Brydges 

Management

55+

Springfield Seniors Non-Profit 

Housing Co-op

204-853-2126 100-800 Jaffray St Dugald R5P 0E9 Irene Chabluk springfieldseniorshousingcoop

@mymts.net

55+

Spruce Woods Housing Co-op 204-728-8998 100-930 Braecrest Dr Brandon R7A 6S1 Eva Cameron sprucewoodsmgr@wcqwave.c

a

Single

St. Andrews Place c/o Fred Douglas Society 

1275 Burrows Ave

Winnipeg R2C 0B8 Maria Ladesma MLadesma@freddouglassociety.c

om

55+

St. James Legion Lodge 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management 55+

4

mailto:pmhousingcorp@gmail.com
mailto:rbh.inc@outlook.com
mailto:melissa@sagemacehousing.com
mailto:melissa@sagemacehousing.com
mailto:serena.tacan@svdngovernance.com
mailto:serena.tacan@svdngovernance.com
mailto:springfieldseniorshousingcoop@mymts.net
mailto:springfieldseniorshousingcoop@mymts.net
mailto:sprucewoodsmgr@wcqwave.ca
mailto:sprucewoodsmgr@wcqwave.ca


MNPHA Housing Provider Members

As of May, 2024

Project Name Phone Address City Postal Contact Name Email Type

Steinbach Housing Inc./Fernwood 

Place

204-346-5020 177 Woodhaven Avenue Steinbach R5G 1K7 Christian Peters cpeters7@havengroup.ca Coop

Swedish Canadian Home 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management Family

Ten Ten Sinclair Housing Inc 204-339-9268 1010 Sinclair St Winnipeg R2V 3H7 Debbie Van Ettinger dvanettinger@tenten.mb.ca Coop

Thompson Senior Citizens Housing 

Authority

204-677-9676 424 Westwood Drive Thompson R8N 0G9 J. Evelyn Wood rotaryplace@outlook.com 55+

Tranquility Place 204-982-2000 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca 55+

Transcona Place c/o Brydges Property 

Management; 1271 

Sargent Ave #2

Winnipeg R3E 0G3 Brydges 

Management

Family 

Coop

University of Winnipeg Renewal 

Corporation 2.0

204-262-1038 515 Portage Ave Winnipeg R3B 2E9 Crystal Wels info@tenantliving.ca 55+ & 

Lifelease

Valhalla Co-op 204-623-2849 100-525 Fafard Ave The Pas R9A 1M6 Brenda Smigelski valhallaoffice@gmail.com Family 

Coop

Villa Cabrini 204-487-1371 c/o Murdoch Mgmt; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca Family & 

single

Villa Heidelberg 204-942-7633 33 Edmonton St Winnipeg R3C 1P8 Darlene Berger villaheidelberg@shaw.ca 55+ Coop 

Village Canadien Co-op 204-257-2501 1-730 River Rd Winnipeg R2M 5A4 David Gawthrop david@vccl.ca Lifelease

Virden Centennial Housing Corp. 

Inc.

204-748-2451 Box 1086 Virden R0M 2C0 Diane Janzen plodge@mymts.net Family & 

single

Westboine Park Housing Co-Op 204-885-5125 32 Shelmerdine Dr Winnipeg R3R 2Y2 Michael Goulet westboine.coop@shawcable.com Family

West End Commons 204.414.1510 641 St. Matthews Avenue Winnipeg R3G 0G6 Olga Rogozina director@thewestendcommon

s.ca

Family

Western MB Seniors Non-Profit 

Hsg Coop

204-725-2667 620 McDiarmid Dr. Brandon R7B 2H5 Melody Osudar wmhcoop@wcgwave.ca 55+

Westman Lions Manor 204-727-4911 35 Victoria Ave E Brandon R7A 1Y7 Donna McCallum donna@westmanlionsmanor.ca 55+

Westminster Housing 204-946-3600 c/o SAM Management; 

200-1080 Portage Ave

Winnipeg R3G 3M3 SAM Management Family & 

55+ 

Westminster Housing Cooperative 204-982-2000 c/o Murdoch 

Management; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca Family & 

Single & 

55+
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Weston Residents 204-982-2005 c/o Murdoch 

Management; 757 

Henderson Hwy

Winnipeg R2K 2K7 Murdoch 

Management

info@lifelease.ca Single

Widlake Property Inc. 204-414-4919 100-155 Widlake St Winnipeg R2C 3K8

Winkler Heritage Village 204-325-8810 102-346 6th Street Winkler R6W 4C6 Jake Giesbrecht admin@winklerheritagevillage.co

mWinnipeg Chinatown Non-Profit 

Housing

204-947-1705  100-201 Princess Street Winnipeg R3B 3E9 Kevin Fan wpgchina@mts.net

Winnipeg Housing Rehabilitation 

Corporation

204-949-2886 104-60 Frances St Winnipeg R3A 1B5 James Heinrichs jheinrichs@whrc.ca

Winnipeg Inner City Missions 204-942-8284 

ext.222

415 Logan Ave Winnipeg R3A 0A4 Beverly Burkard beverlyburkard@wicm.ca
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